Trade receivables  8,689  10,192  -   -   -   -   8,689  10,192

   Contract receivable  6,078  7,773  -   -   -   -   6,078  7,773

   Other receivables  866  1,126  -   -   -   -   866  1,126

Term deposits  -   2.40%  -   32,500  -   -   -   32,500  -   -

Total financial assets  109,897  94,370  94,264  42,779  -   32,500  15,633  19,091

Supplies and services 13,942  7,070  -   -   -   -   13,942  7,070

Contract liability/income in advance  33,423  12,021  33,423  12,021

Other payables  491  176 491 176

Advances from Government  2,774  2,902  -   -   -   -   2,774  2,902

Total contractual financial liabilities 50,630  22,169  -   -   -   -   50,630 22,169

BENDIGO KANGAN INSTITUTE
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

65

Financial Report

7.1 Financial instruments (continued)

Interest rate risk sensitivity
A reasonably possible change of 50 basis points (2018: 50 basis points) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased
(decreased) equity and results by the amount shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

-50 basis points +50 basis points

Carrying amount Result Equity Result Equity

2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Cash and deposits 94,264 42,779  (209)  (209)  (209)  (209)  209  209  209  209

Term deposits  -   32,500  (162)  (162)  (162)  (162)  162  162  162  162

Total impact  (371)  (371)  (371)  (371)  371  371  371  371

7.2 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the balance sheet but are disclosed and, if quantifiable, are measured at nominal
value.
Contingent assets and liabilities are presented inclusive of GST receivable or payable respectively.

Contingent assets
Contingent assets are possible assets that arise from past events, whose existence will be confirmed only by the occurrence or non-occurrence of
one or more uncertain future events not wholly within the control of the entity.
These are classified as either quantifiable, where the potential economic benefit is known, or non-quantifiable.